ties.” The cost of other securities sold is computed by the moving

those specified in the Japanese accounting standard for cash
fl ows, are presented in a format similar to that required under ac-
counting standards generally accepted in the United States, and
the concept and format are almost identical to those required un-
der the Japanese standard.
 On August 8, 2012, the Company announced that improper
accounting had been conducted at an overseas consolidated sub-
sidiary. Improper practices were performed by recording fi ctitious
sales, overstating accounts receivable (cover up of unrecoverable
accounts receivable) and not recording of existing debt at Oki Sys-
tems Iberica S.A.U. which is an overseas consolidated subsidiary
of OKI Data Corporation in printer business.
 As a result of investigation by External Investigative Commit-
tee, the Company retroactively restated the consolidated fi nancial
statements for the year ended March 31, 2012.
 The impact of the restatement on the consolidated financial
statements for the year ended March 31, 2012 is as follows:

Millions of yen

As Previously
Reported

(A)
As Restated

(B)
Restatement

(B) - (A)

March 31, 2012 :

 Net sales  ¥ 428,104  ¥ 423,480  ¥ (4,624)

 Operating income   17,415   11,980   (5,435)

 Net income   8,000   1,555   (6,445)

 Total assets   374,829   368,065   (6,764)

 Total net assets   67,524   41,251   (26,273)

In addition, certain amounts from prior year have been reclassifi ed to conform to the current year's presentation.

35Annual Report 2013

average method. Other securities without quoted market prices
are stated at cost based on the moving average method.

(f) Inventories

Inventories are principally stated at cost determined by the follow-
ing methods.
 Finished goods - Moving average method
 Work in process - Specifi c identifi cation method
 Raw materials and supplies - Moving average method

(g) Property, plant and equipment, and depreciation (Except

for assets leased)

Property, plant and equipment are recorded at cost. Depreciation